

Ref: MonnoMC/Admin/Foreign/Admission/2023-24/

Date: 20/10/2023

Fees & charges for foreign students for admission into MBBS course (Session 2023-2024) in Monno Medical College, Manikganj, Bangladesh under the university of Dhaka.

• Booking Fee......US\$ 5,000.00

Admission Confirmation Fee......US\$ 15,000.00

During Admission time total to be paid US\$ 20,000.00

(In word: Twenty thousand USD only).

Schedule of Payment of Fees:

	Total	US\$ 45,000.00	
06	4 th Installment	US \$ 5,500.00	Payment time schedule will be declared after the govt. circular for application from the foreign students for admission into MBBS course in Bangladesh.
05	3 rd Installment	US \$ 5,500.00	
04	2 nd Installment	US \$ 6,500.00	
03	1 st Installment (after admission)	US \$ 7,500.00	
02	At the time of admission	US \$ 15,000.00	
01	For Seat reservation	US \$ 5,000.00	

In Word: Forty-five thousand dollars (USD) only (Including Hostel Charges but not including clinical fees)

Early booking ensures higher possibilities to get the opportunity to be admitted.

NB.

- 1. All professional examination fees are to be borne by the student.
- 2. If any foreign student needs to complete their internship from this Medical College, He/ She must deposit US\$ 2250/- as clinical fee (After appearing in the 1st professional MBBS Exam) which is to be decided by the proper authority.
- 3. Any fees imposed by the Govt. /VAT other than mentioned above (if any) are to be borne by the student.

P.T.O